

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1278

Sponsor: SENATOR BAKER

Printer's No. 2037

1 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 12 and 13, by striking out "and the
2 section is amended by adding ~~a definition~~ DEFINITIONS"

3 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 18 and 19, by striking out all of
4 said lines

5 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 1 and 2, by striking out all of
6 said lines

7 Amend Bill, page 2, line 9, by striking out "physical"

8 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 9 and 10, by striking out "FROM OR
9 TO AN INDIVIDUAL SUBJECT TO STATE SUPERVISION OR PAROLE" and
10 inserting

11 , as defined in 61 Pa.C.S. § 6101 (relating to
12 definitions),

13 Amend Bill, page 2, line 20, by inserting after "AGENT"

14 , as defined in 61 Pa.C.S. § 6101,

15 Amend Bill, page 2, line 29, by striking out "DEPARTMENT" and
16 inserting

17 Department of Corrections

18 Amend Bill, page 3, line 16, by striking out "DEPARTMENT" and
19 inserting

20 Department of Corrections

21 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 19 and 20, by striking out all of
22 said lines

1 Amend Bill, page 3, line 22, by striking out "PARAGRAPHS" and
2 inserting
3 a paragraph
4 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 12 through 30; page 5, lines 1
5 through 21; by striking out all of lines 12 through 30 on page
6 4, all of lines 1 through 20 and "(20)" in line 21 on page 5 and
7 inserting
8 (19)
9 Amend Bill, page 6, line 9, by inserting after "AGENT"
10 , as defined in 61 Pa.C.S. § 6101 (relating to definitions),
11 Amend Bill, page 6, line 17, by striking out "SECRETARY" and
12 inserting
13 Secretary of Corrections
14 Amend Bill, page 6, line 19, by striking out "DEPARTMENT"
15 Amend Bill, page 6, line 19, by inserting after "employees"
16 of the Department of Corrections
17 Amend Bill, page 6, line 20, by striking out "SECRETARY" and
18 inserting
19 Secretary of Corrections
20 Amend Bill, page 6, line 23, by striking out "DEPARTMENT'S"
21 and inserting
22 Department of Corrections'
23 Amend Bill, page 7, lines 1 through 8, by striking out all of
24 said lines
25 Amend Bill, page 7, line 9, by striking out "7" and inserting
26 6
27 Amend Bill, page 7, line 16, by striking out "5704(20)" and
28 inserting
29 5704(19)